
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Monday Start 12/18/24

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 
% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 1,324,526

Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 1,390,753
1 12/09/24 Mon $12,925,200 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $9,700,000 2.072 2.2% 2.2% 3rd Payment 1,460,290
2 12/11/24 Wed $14,818,208 $30,441,147 $30,000,000 $14,500,000 2.072 2.5% 4.6% 4th Payment 1,533,305
3 12/14/24 Sat $22,509,686 $47,910,778 $45,000,000 $21,000,000 2.144 3.8% 8.2% 5th Payment 1,609,970

8.62% 3.98% 4 12/16/24 Mon $14,039,270 $58,146,821 $55,000,000 $25,700,000 2.144 2.4% 10.4% 6th Payment 1,690,468

10.00% 10.00% 5 12/18/24 Wed $16,300,029 $70,031,185 $69,000,000 $32,200,000 2.144 2.8% 12.9% 7th Payment 1,774,992
10.00% 10.00% 6 12/21/24 Sat $24,760,655 $88,084,198 $88,000,000 $41,000,000 2.144 4.1% 16.5% 8th Payment 1,863,741

4.66% 4.66% 7 12/23/24 Mon $14,693,500 $98,797,240 $115,000,000 $53,600,000 2.144 2.5% 18.6% 9th Payment 1,956,929
6.00% 6.00% 8 12/25/24 Wed $17,278,031 $110,292,888 $129,000,000 $60,200,000 2.144 2.9% 20.9% 10th Payment 2,054,775
6.89% 6.89% 9 12/28/24 Sat $26,466,664 $127,319,973 $149,000,000 $69,500,000 2.144 4.4% 24.4% 11th Payment 2,157,514
3.01% 3.01% 10 12/30/24 Mon $15,135,774 $137,690,234 $164,000,000 $76,500,000 2.144 2.6% 26.4% 12th Payment 2,265,389
3.08% 3.08% 11 01/01/25 Wed $17,810,367 $150,647,486 $178,000,000 $83,000,000 2.144 3.0% 28.6% 13th Payment 2,378,659
7.71% 7.71% 12 01/04/25 Sat $28,507,243 $171,387,132 $203,000,000 $94,700,000 2.144 4.8% 32.0% 14th Payment 2,497,592
6.03% 6.03% 13 01/06/25 Mon $16,048,462 $183,062,266 $214,000,000 $99,800,000 2.144 2.7% 33.8% 15th Payment 2,622,471
5.00% 5.00% 14 01/08/25 Wed $18,700,885 $196,667,017 $231,000,000 $107,700,000 2.144 3.1% 35.9% 16th Payment 2,753,595
8.61% 8.61% 15 01/11/25 Sat $30,961,717 $219,191,430 $186,000,000 $86,753,731 2.144 5.2% 39.2% 17th Payment 2,891,275
1.00% 1.00% 16 01/13/25 Mon $16,208,946 $230,983,315 $192,000,000 $89,600,000 2.144 2.7% 40.9% 18th Payment 3,035,839

10.13% 10.13% 17 01/15/25 Wed $20,595,285 $245,966,227 $202,000,000 $94,200,000 2.144 3.5% 42.9% 19th Payment 3,187,630
5.51% 5.51% 18 01/18/25 Sat $32,667,708 $269,731,736 $219,000,000 $102,100,000 2.144 5.4% 46.0% 20th Payment 3,347,012

13.50% 13.50% 19 01/20/25 Mon $18,397,154 $283,115,525 $235,000,000 $109,600,000 2.144 3.1% 47.7% 21st Payment 3,514,363
11.31% 11.31% 20 01/22/25 Wed $22,924,611 $299,793,005 $251,000,000 $117,100,000 2.144 3.8% 49.7% 22nd Payment 3,690,081
11.24% 11.24% 21 01/25/25 Sat $36,339,558 $326,229,757 $274,000,000 $127,800,000 2.144 6.0% 52.7% 23rd Payment 3,874,585
15.00% 15.00% 22 01/27/25 Mon $21,156,727 $341,621,114 $340,000,000 $158,600,000 2.144 3.6% 54.4% 24th Payment 4,068,314
24.80% 24.80% 23 01/29/25 Wed $28,609,915 $362,434,609 $360,000,000 $167,900,000 2.144 4.8% 56.6% 25th Payment 4,271,730
16.46% 16.46% 24 02/01/25 Sat $42,321,049 $393,222,850 $404,000,000 $188,400,000 2.144 7.0% 59.6% 26th Payment 4,485,316
-5.00% -5.00% 25 02/03/25 Mon $20,098,891 $407,844,640 $416,000,000 $194,000,000 2.144 3.4% 61.0% 27th Payment 4,709,582

-13.09% -13.09% 26 02/05/25 Wed $24,864,877 $425,933,648 $439,000,000 $204,800,000 2.144 4.2% 62.6% 28th Payment 4,945,061
-2.00% -2.00% 27 02/08/25 Sat $41,474,628 $456,106,125 $473,000,000 $220,600,000 2.144 6.9% 65.2% 29th Payment 5,192,314
18.84% 18.84% 28 02/10/25 Mon $23,885,522 $473,482,659 $502,000,000 $234,100,000 2.144 4.0% 66.6% 30th Payment 5,451,930
23.39% 23.39% 29 02/12/25 Wed $30,680,772 $495,802,687 $526,000,000 $245,300,000 2.144 5.1% 68.3%
24.00% 24.00% 30 02/15/25 Sat $51,428,539 $533,216,557 $572,000,000 $266,800,000 2.144 8.4% 71.0% Total 88,000,000

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,300,000

COVERAGE Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 12/18/2024


